Fall Semester

UNIV

BIOL
HHFS
ENG
MATH
COMM

1001 *

1114 *
1513 *
1113 *
1-13 *
1113 *

College of Education & Psychology

2021-2022 Elementary Education Teacher Certification Degree Plan

FIRST YEAR - FRESHMAN
Spring Semester

Freshman Seminar ENG
General Biology w/ lab

Basic Nutrition (preferred) or HPER 2122 Wellne GEOG
Freshman Composition I HIST
MATH 1413, MATH 1513 or MATH 1613 PS
Fundamentals of Human Communication PSYCH

16 or 17 TOTAL HOURS

1213 * Freshman Composition II OR

HNRS 2313 Enduring Questions: (Perspectives
from Rhetoric and Research (Honors Students
Only)

Earth Science

United States History Survey **
United States Government
General Psychology

1214

24-3 *
1113 *
1113 *

16 TOTAL HOURS

Fall Semester

EDUC
PSYCH
MATH
EDLBS
HIST
PHSCI

2402
3463
2713 ##
4913
11--3 *
1114 *

SECOND YEAR - SOPHOMORE
Spring Semester

(Must take prior to Education Blocks)

Survey of Exeptional Children EDUC
Child & Adolescent Psychology EDUC
Mathematical Concept I EDUC
Children's Literature MATH
HIST 1113, 1123,2613, or GEOG 1113 EDUC
General Physical Science ART

18 TOTAL HOURS

(BLOCK 1)
2012 Diversity in American Education
2631 Foundations of Education Technology
2211 Field Experience 1

2723 # Mathematical Concepts II
3463  Foundations of Reading "1
4412 Art for Elementary Teachers
-3 * HIST, GEOG (not 1214), ECON, SOC, PS,
or HNRS 2213
(Recommend: SOC 1113)
Take the OGET during Block 1
15 TOTAL HOURS

Fall Semester

MATH
EDUC

MUS
EDUC

2733 ##
3483
3912
3753

3 %

3 *

THIRD YEAR - JUNIOR

Spring Semester

Math Concepts 111 EDPSY
Methods of Reading "2 EDUC
Methods Teaching Music-Elem Teachers EDUC
Methods of Early Childhood Education EDUC

HUM 2313 or 2323 or 2413 or HNRS
1313 KIN
Communication (Language)**

17 TOTAL HOURS

(BLOCK II)
3513 Educational Psychology
3001 Field Experience I1
3413  Methods in Elementary Language Arts
3503  Methods of Elementary Math-Primary

3552 # Methods of Elementary PE
3713 # Methods of Elementary Social Studies
-1 Elective***

16 TOTAL HOURS

Fall Semester

4042
4632
4611
3493
3513 ##
3613 ##

FOURTH YEAR - SENIOR
Spring Semester

(BLOCKIII)

Stategies for Effective Teaching EDUC
Ed Tech Integration Stategies EDUC
Field Experience 111 EDUC
Reading Assessment for Instruction EDUC

Methods of Elementary Math-Intermediate
Methods of Elementary Natural Science

Take the Elementary OSAT during Block 111

14 TOTAL HOURS

(BLOCK 1V)
4262 Student Teaching Seminar I
4282  Student Teaching Seminar II
4954 Student Teaching
4954 Student Teaching

(No other Courses can be taken)

Complete PPAT during Block IV
12 TOTAL HOURS

*Denotes General Education Requirement

# Spring ONLY Course

TOTAL DEGREE PLAN HOURS 124 or 125 (Nutrition/Wellness)

##Fall ONLY Course

**See current catalog "General Education Requirements" for selection

***Electives (1 hour)

"1, 2, 3 These courses should be taken in the designated sequence.
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